
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1584
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2007
NEW RAILWAY LINE FOR DYOTHSIDHI RELIGIOUS PLACE
Dhumal Prof. Prem Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways plan to connect Dyothsidhi,a sacred religious place with the Pathankot-Jogendra Nagar Rail line via Ranital and Jwalamukhi so as to provide a rail link with the railway network of rest of the country:

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b)&(c) : Do not arise.
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